

MICROWAVE OVEN QUICK START GUIDE

PRODUCT REGISTRATION AND OWNER INFORMATION

YOUR QR CODE UNLOCKS



- 
Product registration
- 
How-to videos
- 
Product guides
- 
Troubleshooting materials

YOUR QR CODE UNLOCKS... product registration and warranty information, installation instructions, how-to videos, and additional accessories to get the most out of your product. If you purchased a smart appliance, your QR code will provide instructions on how to download the app and connect. You can access the full Installation, User Maintenance and Operating Instructions, Warranty details, and more by visiting our website at www.kitchenaid.com/owners

This may save you the cost of a service call. To receive a free printed copy of the information online, call us at **1–800–422–1230** (U.S.A.) or write to us at:

KitchenAid Brand Home Appliances
Customer eXperience Center
553 Benson Road
Benton Harbor, MI 49022-2692

KitchenAid Brand Home Appliances
Customer eXperience Center Unit
200-6750 Century Ave.
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 0B7

Register to access warranty information and receive important notifications related to your product. Scan the Photo Registration Card or QR code to register your product.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to persons, read the IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS, located in your appliance’s Use and Care Guide, before operating this appliance.

Using your Microwave Oven

- Step 1.** Place food inside the Microwave Oven. Close the oven door.
- Step 2.** Press COOK TIME/POWER button to set manual power.
- Step 3.** Enter time to cook.
- Step 4.** Press START/+30 SEC.
- Step 5.** The STOP/CANCEL button can be used to pause/cancel the function during or after cook time.
- NOTE:** For more detailed instructions on specific functions, see the online Use and Care Guide.

Using your Oven Mode

For example: Cook with Air Fry function.

- Step 1.** Place food inside the Microwave Oven. Close the oven door.
- Step 2.** Repeat pressing the Air Fry button to set the desired temperature.
- Step 3.** Press START/+30 SEC.
- Step 4.** Enter time to cook.
- Step 5.** Press START/+30 SEC.
- Step 6.** The STOP/CANCEL button can be used to pause/cancel the function during or after cook time.
- NOTE:** For more detailed instructions on specific functions, see the online Use and Care Guide.

Clock Setting

- The first method:**
- When the oven is first plugged in, the display screen will show "12 HR" (12 flashing), you can press TIMER button repeatedly to select 24- hour or 12-hour clock.
 - Press START/+30 SEC button once.
 - Use number buttons to set correct time.
 - Press START/+30 SEC button once to confirm.

- The second method:**
- In idle state, press Timer button to activate oven.
 - Press and hold TIMER button for 3 seconds.
 - Use number buttons to set the correct time.
 - Press START/+30 SEC button once to confirm.



Tips for how to use Express Start buttons:

Use this feature to program the oven to microwave food at 100% power conveniently. In idle state, press START/+30 SEC button once (Default cooking time is 30 seconds), the oven will start automatically at 100% high power level.

Cook Time	1	2	3	4	5	START +30 Sec
Power						
Timer	6	7	8	9	0	STOP CANCEL
 Hold 3 Sec						 Hold 3 Sec

Timer

- The Timer button can be used to set a kitchen timer.
- In idle state, press TIMER button once.
 - Use number buttons to enter desired time. The longest time is 90 minutes.
 - Press START/+30 SEC button to confirm.
- NOTE:** When the countdown ends, the buzzer will beep to remind you. During setting or cooking, you can check the countdown time by pressingTIMER button, and if STOP/CANCEL button is pressed when the display shows the time, the function can be cancelled.

GUÍA RÁPIDA DE INICIO DEL HORNO DE MICROONDAS

REGISTRO DEL PRODUCTO Y INFORMACIÓN DEL PROPIETARIO

TU CÓDIGO QR DESBLOQUEA





Registro del producto



Videos tutoriales



Guías del producto



Materiales de solución de problemas

TU CÓDIGO QR DESBLOQUEA... el registro del producto y la información de la garantía, las instrucciones de instalación, los vídeos tutoriales y accesorios adicionales para sacar el máximo provecho de tu producto. Si compraste un electrodoméstico inteligente, tu código QR proporcionará instrucciones sobre cómo descargar la aplicación y conectarlo. Puedes acceder a la instalación completa, las Instrucciones de Mantenimiento y Funcionamiento del Usuario, los detalles de la garantía y más visitando nuestro sitio web en **www.kitchenaid.com/owners**

Esto puede ahorrarte el costo de una visita de servicio técnico. Para recibir una copia impresa gratuita de la información en línea, llámanos al 1-800-422-1230 (EE. UU.) o escríbenos a:

Aparatos Domésticos de la Marca KitchenAid
Centro de Experiencia del Cliente
553 Benson Road
Benton Harbor, MI 49022-2692

Aparatos Domésticos de la Marca KitchenAid
Unidad del Centro de Experiencia del Cliente
200-6750 Avenida Century
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 0B7

Regístrese para acceder a la información de la garantía y recibir notificaciones importantes relacionadas con su producto. Escanee la Tarjeta de Registro con Foto o el código QR para registrar su producto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica o lesiones personales, lea las IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD, que se encuentran en la Guía de Uso y Cuidado de su aparato, antes de poner en funcionamiento este aparato.

Uso de su Horno de MicroondasPaso

Paso 1. Coloque la comida dentro del horno de microondas. Cierre la puerta del horno.

Paso 2. Presione el botón COOK TIME/POWER (TIEMPO DE COCCIÓN/POTENCIA) para establecer la potencia manual.

Paso 3. Ingrese el tiempo de cocción.

Paso 4. Presione START/+30 SEC (INICIO/+30 SEG).

Paso 5. El botón STOP/CANCEL se puede utilizar para pausar o cancelar la función durante o después del tiempo de cocción.

NOTA: Para obtener instrucciones más detalladas sobre funciones específicas, consulte la Guía de Uso y Cuidado en línea.

Uso del Modo Horno

Por ejemplo: Cocinar con la función Air Fry (Freidora de Aire).

Paso 1. Coloque la comida dentro del horno de microondas. Cierre la puerta del horno.

Paso 2. Presione repetidamente el botón Air Fry (Freidora de Aire) para establecer la temperatura deseada.

Paso 3. Presione START/+30 SEC (INICIO/+30 SEG).

Paso 4. Ingrese el tiempo de cocción.

Paso 5. Presione START/+30 SEC (INICIO/+30 SEG).

Paso 6. El botón STOP/CANCEL (DETENER/CANCELAR) se puede usar para pausar o cancelar la función durante o después del tiempo de cocción.

NOTA: Para instrucciones más detalladas sobre funciones específicas, consulte la Guía de Uso y Cuidado en línea.

Ajuste del Reloj

El primer método:

- Cuando el horno se enchufa por primera vez, la pantalla mostrará "12 HR" (12 parpadeando). Puede pulsar repetidamente el botón TIMER (Temporizador) para seleccionar el reloj de 24 horas o de 12 horas.
- Pulse el botón START/+30 SEC (Inicio/+30 Seg) una vez.
- Utilice los botones numéricos para establecer la hora correcta.
- Pulse el botón START/+30 SEC una vez para confirmar.

El segundo método:

- En estado inactivo, pulse el botón Timer para activar el horno.
- Mantenga pulsado el botón TIMER durante 3 segundos.
- Utilice los botones numéricos para establecer la hora correcta.
- Pulse el botón START/+30 SEC una vez para confirmar.

Consejos para usar los botones Express Start (Inicio Rápido):

Utilice esta función para programar el horno para microondas la comida a 100% de potencia de forma conveniente. En estado inactivo, pulse el botón START/+30 SEC una vez (el tiempo de cocción predeterminado es de 30 segundos), y el horno comenzará automáticamente a un nivel de alta potencia del 100%.

Cook Time Power	1	2	3	4	5	START +30 Sec
Timer	6	7	8	9	0	STOP CANCEL
 Hold 3 Sec						 Hold 3 Sec

Temporizador

El botón Temporizador se puede utilizar para configurar un temporizador de cocina.

- En estado inactivo, presione el botón TIMER una vez.
- Utilice los botones numéricos para ingresar el tiempo deseado. El tiempo más largo es de 90 minutos.
- Presione el botón START/+30 SEC para confirmar.

NOTA: Cuando la cuenta regresiva termina, la señal acústica sonará para recordarle. Durante la configuración o la cocción, puede verificar el tiempo de cuenta regresiva presionando el botón TIMER, y si se presiona el botón STOP/CANCEL cuando la pantalla muestra el tiempo, la función se puede cancelar.

W11807096A

®/™ ©2025 KitchenAid. Todos los derechos reservados. El diseño de la batidora es una marca comercial en EE. UU. y en otros países. Usado bajo licencia en Canadá.

10/25